County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 vlasakv@co.richland.wi.us

January 9, 2012

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Finance/Personnel Committee will be meeting on Tuesday, January 10, 2012, at 9:00 a.m., in the County Board Room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin, for the following purposes:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Proof of Notification
- 3. Approve Agenda
- 4. Approve Minutes for December 6, 2011 Meeting
- 5. Village of Viola Tax Deed Sale (9:00 a.m.)
- 6. Garage Door Express (Stephen Ramirez) Revolving Loan Fund Loan
- 7. Jayson Brollini Revolving Loan Fund Loan Extension
- 8. Personnel Policies Handbook and Addendum
 - a. Review and Approval
 - b. Posting on County Web Site
- 9. Designation of Acting Counsel for Mental Health Commitment Hearings when Assistant District Attorney is Unavailable
- 10. Insurance for Use of Fairgrounds
- 11. County Clerk, Treasurer, Register of Deeds 2013-2016 Salaries
- 12. Family and Medical Leave Act Policy Revision
- 13. Reports: Investments and Trial Balance
- * 14. Probationary Period Waiver Request
- 15. Extension Program Accounts Report
- * 16. Zoning/Land Information Map Web Site Program Purchase
- * 17. New Ambulance Funding
- * 18. Set Date for Next January Meeting
- * 19. Child Support LTE Personnel Modification
- * 20. Child Support Implementation of Fees for NIVD Cases
 - 21. Adjourn

Sincerely,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Copies to: Finance/Personnel Committee Members

- Jeanetta Kirkpatrick, Chairman
- Fred Clary, Vice Chairman
- Gaylord Deets
- Ann Greenheck
- Walter Gust
- Betty Havlik
- Robert Holets

Richland Observer

Fruit Broadcasting, LLC

Bulletin Board

Our Files

^{*} Agenda items added